Gains through profit or
loss

10,672 - 10,672 1,036 1,036

Realised proceeds (1,200) - (1,200) - -

Reallocation to assets
held for distribution to
the new parent

(15,967) 15,967 - - -

Closing balance - 15,967 15,967 6,495 6,495

Gains through profit or loss are presented in the ‘Carried interest and performance fee income’ line on the consolidated
statement of comprehensive income.

Fair value classification of carried interest at fair value through profit or loss
Carried Interest at fair value through profit or loss is classified as a level 3 asset with a value as at 31 December 2023 of
£16.0 million (31 December 2022: £6.5 million). There were no movements between the fair value hierarchies during the
year (for the year ended 31 December 2022: no movements).

Sensitivity analysis of carried interest at fair value through profit or loss
The table below is the sensitivity impact on the inputs applied to the carried interest assets at FVTPL. The sensitivity parameters
are considered reasonable assumptions in the movement in inputs:

Valuation Parameter

 As at 31 December 2023  As at 31 December 2022

Sensitivity applied Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

 74

Fund NAV +/- 10% 4,450 (4,349) 2,995 (1,899)

Option volatility +/- 10% 1,302 (716) 816 (569)

Option time to maturity +/- 1 Year 1,532 (1,714) 867 (998)

Option risk free rate +/- 1% 477 (475) 238 (235)

Carried interest receivable
Movements in the year

Group  For the year ended 31
December 2023

For the year ended 31
December 2022

Continuing
Operations

Analysis of
items for

Distribution

Total Continuing
Operations

Total

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Opening balance 557 - 557 - -

Additions at cost - - - 557 557

Gains through profit or loss 808 - 808 - -

Reallocation to assets held for
distribution to the new parent

(1,365) 1,365 -

Closing balance - 1,365 1,365 557 557

11. INTEREST BEARING BORROWINGS
The table below sets out a breakdown of the Group’s interest-bearing borrowings.

Group
As at 31 December 2023

£’000
As at 31 December 2022

£’000

Current liabilities

Credit facility 132,493 60,379

Interest and commitment fees
payable

437 415

Prepaid interest and
commitment fees

(192) (196)

Total current liabilities 132,738 60,598

Non-Current liabilities

Credit facility 78,026 204,234

Prepaid interest and
commitment fees

- (1,199)

Total non-current liabilities 78,026 203,035

Total interest-bearing
borrowings

210,764 263,633

The table below sets out a breakdown of the Company’s interest-bearing borrowings.

Company
As at 31 December 2023

£’000
As at 31 December 2022

£’000

Current liabilities

 75

Credit facility 70,088 30,000

Interest and commitment fees
payable

194 141

Prepaid interest and
commitment fees

- -

Total current liabilities 70,282 30,141

Credit facility 74,912 140,000

Prepaid interest and
commitment fees

- (775)

Total non-current liabilities 74,912 139,226

Total interest-bearing
borrowings

145,194 169,367

As at 31 December 2023, the Group and Company’s main debt facility was £170 million provided by Goldman Sachs, being a
£140 million term loan (31 December 2022: £140 million) and £30 million revolving credit facility (31 December 2022: £30
million). As at 31 December 2023, the term loan was fully drawn, and the revolving credit facility was £5 million drawn (31
December 2022: both were fully drawn). This main debt facility is charged interest at SONIA plus a margin and matures in
September 2025.

As at 31 December 2023, the Group held an amortising term loan with an outstanding principal balance of £54.9 million (31
December 2022: £76.6 million) provided by National Westminster bank secured against a structured SME facility. The debt
facility charges SONIA plus a margin and is an amortising term loan with the full £82 million drawn on day one. The facility